

SLP(C)No. 2034 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No.11

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2034/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2002 in WA 2316/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MINI MATHEW

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANITHA JOHN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)

With

SLP(C)No.3203/2003,SLP(C)...CC 5582/2003

(For permission to file SLP & with prayer for IR & O.R.)

Date : 01/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham,Mrs.Dr.Seema Jain and

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.2034/2003, on the statement of the learned counsel, the respondent No.2 and in SLP(C) No.3203/2003 the respondent Nos. 2 and 9 are to be deleted at the risk of the learned counsel.

Put up after four weeks.

IA No.1 In & SLP(C)..../2003. Permission to file SLP allowed.

Issue Notice. Tag with the above SLPs.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master